Lo c h i n v a r. c o m
H I G H  E F F I C I E N C Y  R E S I D E N T I A L  B O I L E R S
CON·X·US® REMOTE CONNECT CAPABLE
LOCH-N-LINK ® USB DRIVE SETUP
3 SETPOINTS WITH OUTDOOR RESET CURVES
DHW RECIRCULATION PUMP CONTROL
FLOOR-STANDING FIRE TUBE DESIGN
6 MODELS: 55,000 – 285,000 BTU/HR

MBH
Net
AHRI
Rating
MBH
Gas
Connect.
Water
Connect.
Air
Inlet
Vent
Size
Shipping
WeightMin Max A B C D E F G H I J
KHN055 8.3 55 95 51 44 6" 8-3/8" 11-1/8" 10-1/2" 13-1/4" 37-1/2" 32-5/8" 32-1/4" 13-1/4" 3-3/8" 1/2" 1" 2" 2" 160
KHN085 8.5 85 95 79 69 6" 8-3/8" 11-1/8" 10-1/2" 13-1/4" 37-1/2" 32-5/8" 32-1/4" 13-1/4" 3-3/8" 1/2" 1" 2" 2" 165
KHN110 11 110 95 102 89 7-3/8" 9-3/4" 11-1/8" 10-5/8" 14-5/8" 37-3/4" 33" 32-1/2" 14" 4-5/8" 1/2" 1" 3" 3" 170
KHN155 15.5 155 95 144 125 7-3/8" 9-3/4" 11-1/8" 10-5/8" 14-5/8" 37-3/4" 33" 32-1/2" 14" 4-5/8" 1/2" 1" 3" 3" 175
KHN199 19.9 199.9 95 185 161 7-1/2" 10-1/2" 11-1/8" 11-5/8" 15-3/8" 38" 33" 32-3/4" 14" 4-5/8" 1/2" 1-1/4" 3" 3" 195
KHN285 28.5 285 95 264 229 7-1/2" 10-1/2" 11-1/8" 11-5/8" 15-3/8" 38" 33" 32-3/4" 14" 4-5/8" 1/2" 1-1/4" 3" 3" 205